7Download Drawings, CAD, Spec, and LEED documents at Nystrom.com Floor Doors + Hatches  |  DRAINABLE
Aluminum Primed Steel Stainless Steel
Drainable
FLOOR DOOR, 300PSF
This Drainable Floor Door is intended for
standard-duty exterior or high moisture
areas where liquid flow is required. The
frame is constructed with a gutter channel

48" x 72"
60" x 60"
ORDER GUIDE
FRAME
MATERIALS
Gutter Frame
Cast-in Aluminum
Gutter Frame
Bolt-in Aluminum
Gutter Frame
Cast-in Steel or
Stainless Steel
Gutter Frame
Bolt-in Steel or
Stainless Steel
Additional sizes available, call for more information.
MODEL LOAD MATERIAL WIDTH X LENGTH COVER & INSTALL OPTIONS
X
FDF
FDF
P – 250 PSF
L – 150 PSF
A – ALUMINUM 24”-48”
(250 PSF)2
>48”- 52”
(150 PSF)1
24” -60” (250
PSF)
>60” -96”
(150 PSF)
SWL –
S - SINGLE DOOR
W - ANCHORS
PROVIDED
L - HANDLE
T1  1/8-INCH TILE DOOR
3HR  3 HOUR RATING3
BI  BOLT-IN INSTALLATION 4
SC  SELF CLOSING MECHANISM
PR - RECESSED PADLOCK HASP
MC6 - MORTISE LOCK